RESOLUTION	NO.	-2020
------------	-----	-------

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BIDS OF BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING COMPANY; FPF CONCRETE SERVICE, INC.; GROUND HOG EXCAVATING & FARM SERVICE, INC.; L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS, LTD DBA ATS CONSTRUCTION; SENSABAUGH DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC; THE ALLEN COMPANY, INC.; TOM CHESNUT EXCAVATION & CONSTRUCTION, LLC; AND WOODALL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., ESTABLISHING CONSTRUCTION UNIT PRICE CONTRACTS, FOR THE DIVISION OF ENGINEERING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY RELATED AGREEMENTS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the bids of Bluegrass Contracting Company; FPF Concrete Service, Inc.; Ground Hog Excavating & Farm Service, Inc.; L-M Asphalt Partners, LTD dba ATS Construction; Sensabaugh Design and Construction, LLC; The Allen Company, Inc.; Tom Chesnut Excavation & Construction, LLC; and Woodall Construction Company, Inc., establishing Construction Unit Price Contracts, for the Division of Engineering, be and hereby are accepted and approved as to the specifications and amounts set forth in the terms of the bids, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute any necessary agreements related to the bids.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

1173-20_DJB_:X:\CASES\ENGINEER\20-LE0002\LEG\00714042.DOC